
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1029
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2005
CESS ON TOURISTS VISITING ABROAD
Moorthy Shri A.K.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to impose cess on Indians travelling abroad as tourists; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (SMT. RENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TOURISM LOK SABHA
	Answer

